Renewal and Amendment to Agreement with Metropolitan Life (MetLife)

RENEWATL AND AMENDMENT #1
TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY & METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY (METLIFE)

WHEREAS, METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (METLIFE), hereinafter
“CONTRACTOR,” AND THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, a political subdivision of the State of
California, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY,” previously entered into an agreement dated September
18, 2014, for the provision of EMPLOYEE LIFE AND ACCIDENTAL DEATH AND
DISMEMBERMENT INSURANCE FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY; and

WHEREAS, the AGREEMENT expired pursuant to its terms on December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to renew the AGREEMENT, retroactive to
January 1, 2017; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to reflect COUNTY s
exercise of the option to extend for one (1) of two (2) additional one- (1) year periods.

NOW THEREFORE, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in the
following manner:

1.0 “TERM OF AGREEMENT?” shall be amended by removing
“The initial term shall commence January 1, 2014 through and including December 31, 2016,
with the option to extend the AGREEMENT for two (2) additional one- (1) year periods,
County is not required to state a reason if it elects not to renew this AGREEMENT.” and
replacing it with, “The initial term shall commence January 1, 2014 through and including
December 31, 2017, with the option to extend the AGREEMENT for one (1) additional one- (1)
year period. County is not required to state a reason if it elects not to renew this
AGREEMENT.”

2.0 Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions, and provisions of the AGREEMENT
are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full force and effect
as set forth in the AGREEMENT,

3.0 A copy of this AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT, dated
September 18, 2014,

This space left intentionally blank




Renewal and Amendment to Agreement with Metropolitan Life (MetLite)

IN WITNESS WHEREQT, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below,

MONTEREY COUNTY CONTKfCTOR /
s WALPRL
Contracts/Purchaging Officer Signature of Chair, President, or

Vice-President

Dated: 7?5\@ E:Z )Q ﬂf{/@?) L/f i H\/ p

Printed Name and Title

Approved ag to Fiscal Provisions: , v 7
W Dated,~ ?:) /} i I
Deputy Auditor/Controller %\) /)
Byl YA [ e A
Dated: (Stgnature of'SW,@Jsstf/Secretary, CFO,
2 2l ‘7 Tréfasurer or Ashy, Pleaglrer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions: MW S WV‘ ce

Printed Name and Title C JN S Vl LTW T-

Risk Management Dated: 3 ""'] - H‘

Dated:

Appwoved as to Form.

*INSTRUCTIONS: [f CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited lability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a parlnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a pariner who has authority 1o execule this Agreement on behall of the partnership, If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agteement,



A Cf)‘:?D@ DATE (MMDDIYYYY)
CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 120292016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NOC RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT; I the certificate hoider Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(leg) must be endorsed. #f SUBROGATION 16 WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this cortiflcate does not confer rights 1o the
certificato holder In lleu of such endorsement(s}).

PRODUCER T
Marsh USA, Inc. B ERR
1166 Avenua of the Americas ALG, No, Ext): | {AJC, No);
New York, NY 10036 i#l!:ljgléﬁﬂj
Atin: NewYork.certs@marsh.com 512-342-4418
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIGH _
31676 6-..-17-18 INSURER A : ‘Old Repubiic Insurance Company 24147
INSURED v NIA
*Meliife, In. and ifs Subsidlaries INSURER B ; . Ha
2701 Qugens Pizza North, Arsa 4C INSURER ¢ ; National Unfon Fire Ins. Co. of Pitshurgh, PA 19445
Long Island City, NY 11#01 | INsuRER p ; Minols National Insurance Company 23817
| INSURER E ; New Hamypshirg Insurance Co. 23841
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: NYC-008015862.00 REVISION NUMBER:

THIG 15 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLIGY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWTHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

T TYPE OF INSURANCE Y’ﬁ){'wﬁaﬁl POLIGY NUMBER |§EE$§§E; (DO YY) s
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY MWZY 308040 Ci012017  OHAM8 | eacH oCOURRENCE 8 ~4000,000
cunmsane [ X ] ocour PR e, |5 1000000
| X | CONTRACTUAL LIABILITY  MED EXP fAny one parsen) | 5 5,000
| | PERSOMAL & ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIY APPLIES PER: | GENERAL AGGREGATE 5 2,000,000
X Jeover | J5B% [ Jioc PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | § 1,000,006

! oTHER: $
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY MWTR 308048 0172017 010172018 %@g’iﬁ%mw LIRET s 1,000006

X | any suto BODILY INJURY (Per pergor) | §

N P S I v BODILY INIURY (Poracldo) | §
| HIRED AUTOS HON QWNED {Poracageny o s

$

| Jumereiiaime | Jocok EAGH OGUURRENCE ¢

EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE ‘ ABGREGATE s N

oep | Trerenmons - - 5
Y N I Bl e L T o7 - L
AHY PROPRIEFOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE NIA (©A UONTT IMI2018 | &y eac acciDenT s, 1,000,000
C | Giandatony n Ny - 0= WC 014649677 (OR) UI12017  OUOU018 | gy pigeast . EA EMPLOYEE § 1,000,600
E A oTon OF SpERATIONS below WG 014649681 {ME) U107 |OWOI2M8 ey pisense.pouovimer s 4,000000
E |WC&ELCONTD IWG 014649670 (W1, Siop Gap) 01012017 {01AHI2018 ' SEE ABOVE

D WC 014640860 (FL) 00172017 01012018

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 104, Additional Remarks Schoduls, may be attached If more space is reguirett)
Re: All operations of the insured fn cerneqtion with the Agrsement between Malropelitan Lifa Insurance Company and the County of Monlerey for Life & ADD — Group Policy No, 101251-G

With respect to fre Commercial General Liabifity and Avlemobils Liabillty, the Geunty of Monteray, s officers, agents, and employess are Additional Insureds with respact to liabitity arising out of Metlife's work as
per contract. With respect i the Commarclal Ganeral Liabilty and Automobits Liabilily, this insurance is primary to any insurance of solf-instence malmtained by the County of Montersy, snd the County's Insurance
shall noi be-called upon to contribute b 2 loss covered by this Commeroial Genera! Liabiity or Automobila Liabilily insurance.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
Counly of Monlerey, Conlraots/Purchasing SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLIGIES BE CANGELLED BEFORE
Altr: Mike Der, Contracts/Purchasing Oficer THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
168 'W. Allsal Strest, 3rd Floor, ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

Safinas, CA 93001-243%

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
of Marsh USA Inc. :

1 Thomas J. Edridge Thovos g Evlruiolye

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 26 (2014/01) The ACORD name and togo are registered marks of ACORD



AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 31675

LOC # New York

} ®
ACORD ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page 2 of 2
AGENCY NAMED INSURED
Marsh USA, Inc. MetLife, Inc. and its Subsidiariss
27-01 Queens Plaza North, Area 4C
POLICY NUMBER Long ksland City, NY 11104
CARRIER NAIC CObE
EFFECTIVE DATE:
ADDITIONAL REMARKS
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM 13 A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORA NUMBER: 25 rorm TiTLE: Cerificate of Liability Insurance

WORKERS' COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY - CONTINGATION

Policy Number: XWC 6583132 {RI)

Carrier:National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pitisburgh, PA
Effective Dates; (1/01/2017 - A1 72018

Limft: See Page One

Pajicy Number: XWC 6583131 (Ma)

Carrier. National Unlen Flre Insurance Company
Effactive Dates: 01/0172017 - 01/01/2018

Limit: See Page One

ACORD 101 {2008/01)

® 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are ragistered marks of ACORD




IL 10 (12/06) OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - WHERE REQUIRED UNDER
CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT

This endorsement madifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART/FORM

The following is added to SECTION Il - WHO IS AN INSURED:

4. Any person or organization to whom you become obligated to include as an additional insured
under this policy, as a result of any contract or agreement you enter into which requires you to
furnish Insurance to that person or organization of the type provided by this policy, but only with
respect to liability arising out of your operations or premises owned by or rented to you. However,
the insurance provided will not exceed the lesser of:

a. The coverage and/or limits of this policy; or
b. The coverage andfor limits required by said contract or agreement.
GL 433 025 0112

AIASZV 2NaNAQ Mol ifFa Ine N1m4:904%7 _ n1ind ronte




